TI-P123-22
CMGT Issue 9
(KR 2010)
AVM7
스텐레스강 온도조절식 에어벤트
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2010
AVM7은 정비가 가능한 온도조절식 에어벤트로서 청정스팀 시스템에서 공기 및
비응축성 가스를 제거하도록 설계되었다. AVM7은 316L 스텐레스강 재질이며

본 에어트랩은 수직상방으로 들어오는 유체를 자가 드레인 하도록 설계되었다. 엘레먼트는 과열 조건에 노출되어 과팽창되지 않도록 주의해야 한다. 또한 안전한 정비/교
체 작업을 위해 적합한 차단밸브가 함께 설치되어야 한다.
● 주문 방법
예: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN15 AVM7 maintainable thermostatic clean steam air vent with tube ends to ISO 1127, Series 1. (21.3 mm O/D x 1.6 mm
wall thickness). Tangent length of tube ends to be 40 mm for ease of orbital welding. Body to be self-draining. Suitable for pressures up to 7 bar
g. Material certification to EN 10204 3.1.
● 정비부품
공급가능한 부품은 실선으로 표시되어 있다. 회색선의 부품은 공급이 불가능하다.
Element assembly 4
'O' ring (packet of 3) 3
공급가능한 정비부품
정비부품 주문 방법
항상 '공급가능한 정비부품'에 명시된 부품만을 주문하며 치수, 종류, 연결방법을 반드시 명기한다.
예: 1 off Element assembly for a Spirax Sarco ½" AVM7 thermostatic clean steam air vent having screwed NPT connections.
Page 5 of 5
AVM7 Stainless Steel Thermostatic Air Vent
TI-P123-22
CMGT Issue 9
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN15 AVM7 maintainable thermostatic clean steam air vent with tube ends to ISO 1127, Series 1. (21.3 mm
O/D x 1.6 mm wall thickness). Tangent length of tube ends to be 40 mm for ease of orbital welding. Body to be self-draining. Suitable for
pressures up to 7 bar g.
Material certification to EN 10204 3.1.
Spare parts
Available parts are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not available as spares.
Available spares
Element assembly 4
'O' ring (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size, type and end connection
of the trap.
Example: 1 off Element assembly for a Spirax Sarco ½" AVM7 thermostatic clean steam air vent having screwed NPT connections.
5
4
3
5
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m
5 Nuts and bolts 8 A/F M5 3 - 4
번호 부품
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
 Item No.
  or
N m  (lbf ft)
   mm
 1  30 A/F  10 - 12 (7.0 - 8.6)
 8  Cheesehead M4 x 6 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
1
8
Fig. 4  AE30A shown
4
5
AE30A,
AE30C and
AE30LVA only
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
 Item No.
  or
N m  (lbf ft)
   mm
 1  30 A/F  10 - 12 (7.0 - 8.6)
 8  Cheesehead M4 x 6 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
1
8
Fig. 4  AE30A shown
4
5
AE30A,
AE30C and
AE30LVA only
N m
5 Nuts and bolts 8 A/F M5 3 - 4
● 권장사용 토크
또는